TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEKNOR APEX COMPANY		03/06/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EAST COAST COLORANTS, LLC
Street Address:	222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2880
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1455979	INSTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)371-3207

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612/371-3211
Email: tmg@lindquist.com

Correspondent Name: LINDQUIST & VENNUM P.L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street, 4200 IDS Center

Address Line 2: Connie Heikkila

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EAST COAST COLORANTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE R. HEIKKILA
Signature:	/connierheikkila/
Date:	03/12/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0637

900129199

Total Attachments: 5 source=TEKNOR ASSIGN#page1.tif

source=TEKNOR ASSIGN#page2.tif

source=TEKNOR ASSIGN#page3.tif

source=TEKNOR ASSIGN#page4.tif

source=TEKNOR ASSIGN#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is entered into this 6th day of March, 2009, by and between East Coast Colorants, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Assignee"), and Teknor Apex Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in, and is the sole and exclusive owner of, the trademark listed on Schedule A, together with all registrations therefor attached hereto and incorporated herein (hereafter collectively referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 4, 2009 (the "Purchase Agreement"), among Assignor, Assignee and Teknor Color Company, a Rhode Island corporation, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark as of the date hereof and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the date hereof, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and all the benefits of the Mark.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide to Assignee promptly after its execution and delivery of the Assignment of Trademark such further instruments and documents and assignments as may be reasonably requested by Assignee and reasonably necessary to effectuate the purpose of this Assignment of Trademark and to enable Assignee to record in Assignee's name all of Assignor's rights in and to the Mark with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other appropriate governmental agency.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

East Coast Colorants, LLC	Teknor Apex Company
By: Li Fui	By:
Name: William H. Spell Its: President and Chief Manager	Name:

Doc# 2869212\1

State of Minesota)
County of Henrepur) ss:)

On this 6th day of March, 2009, before me appeared William H. Spell, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of East Coast Colorants, LLC, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the identified company as President and Chief Manager of the identified company and pursuant to authority duly received.

LISA ANN JACOBSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/31/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is entered into this _____ day of March, 2009, by and between East Coast Colorants, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Assignee"), and Teknor Apex Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in, and is the sole and exclusive owner of, the trademark listed on Schedule A, together with all registrations therefor attached hereto and incorporated herein (hereafter collectively referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March ___, 2009 (the "Purchase Agreement"), among Assignor, Assignee and Teknor Color Company, a Rhode Island corporation, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark as of the date hereof and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the date hereof, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and all the benefits of the Mark.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide to Assignee promptly after its execution and delivery of the Assignment of Trademark such further instruments and documents and assignments as may be reasonably requested by Assignee and reasonably necessary to effectuate the purpose of this Assignment of Trademark and to enable Assignee to record in Assignee's name all of Assignor's rights in and to the Mark with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other appropriate governmental agency.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

East Coast Colorants, LLC	Tekner Apex Company
Ву:	By: Jonathan D tain
Name:	Name: Jenathan D. FAin
Its:	Its: President

Doc# 2869212\l

State of <u>Bhode Island</u>) ss: County of <u>Providend</u>)
On this 6 day of March, 2009, before me appeared for the D. Jan., the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Teknor Apex Company, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation as President of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0642

Schedule A

Mark

INSTEX	1455979

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 03/12/2009